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ENERAL NOTES

. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF HOWARD

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.
7.
o.

q.

COUNTY PLUS MSHA STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS IF APPLICABLE.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE BUREAU OF DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS / BUREAU OF ENGINEERING /
CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION DIVISION AT (410) 313-1860 AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY "MISS UTILITY" AT 1-800-25T-TT1T AT LEAST 48-HOURS PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION
WORK.

A) IF REQUIRED, ANY RI-I ("STOP") SIGN OR THE STREET NAME SIGN (ONS) ASSEMBLY FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT MUST

BE INSTALLED BEFORE THE BASE PAVING 1S5 COMPLETED. -

B) THE TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE LOCATIONS SHOWN ON THE PLANS ARE APPROXIMATE AND MUST BE FIELD
APPROVED BY HOWARD COUNTY TRAFFIC DIVISION (410-313-2430) PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION OF ANY OF THE
TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES.

C) ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND THEIR LOCATIONS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF
THE "MARYLAND MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES" (MDMUTCD). ALL STREET AND REGULATORY
SIGNS SHALL BE IN PLACE PRIOR TO THE PLACEMENT OF ANY ASPHALT.

D) ALL SIGN POSTS USED FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS INSTALLED IN THE COUNTY RIGHT-OF-WAY SHALL BE MOUNTED
ON A 2" GALVANIZED STEEL, PERFORATED ("QUICK PUNCH" TYPE), SQUARE TUBE POST (14 GAUGE) INSERTED INTO A
2-1/2" GALVANIZED STEEL, PERFORATED, SQUARE TUBE SLEEVE (12 GAUGE) - 3' LONG. THEANCHOR SHALL NOT
EXTEND MORE THAN TWO "QUICK PUNCH" HOLES ABOVE GROUND LEVEL. A GALVANIZED STEEL POLE CAP SHALL
BE MOUNTED ON TOP OF EACH POST.

PROJECT BACKGROUND:

TAX MAP 46
PROPERTY 1S ZONED R-SA-6 PER ZB-H22M
FIFTH ELECTION DISTRICT

’ PARCEL 'A% 8.7 AC.

LOCATION:

ZONING:

ELECTION DISTRICT:

AREA OF BUILDABLE LOTS:
APPLICABLE DPZ FILE REFERENCES: ZB-104, ZB-1122M, WP-21-027 and GP-2{-071; ECP-21-016, WP-21-041, F-21-052, 5DP-04-094 and F-22-022

TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY WAS PERFORMED IN JULY, 2020 BY GLA.

COORDINATES ARE BASED ON NAD '83 MARYLAND COORDINATE SYSTEM AS PROJECTED BY HOWARD COUNTY GEODETIC CONTROL STATION NUMBERS: 46AA AND 46BF.

THE EXISTING UTILITIES SHOWN HEREIN WERE DERIVED FROM AVAILABLE PUBLIC RECORDS. THE CONTRACTOR MUST DIG TEST PITS BY HAND AT ALL UTILITY CROSSINGS AND
CONNECTION POINTS TO VERIFY EXACT LOCATION. : E ,

SPOT ELEVATIONS SHOWN FOR CURB ARE BOTTOM OF CURB UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

0. ALL PLAN DIMENSIONS ARE TO THE FACE OF BUILDING OR CURB UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. DIMENSIONS ARE MEASURED PERPENDICULAR OR RADIAL BETWEEN ITEMS UNLESS NOTED

il
2
i3
4

OTHERWISE. CURB RADI ARE 5' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
THE CEMETERY INVENTORY MAP DOES NOT SHOW ANY CEMETERIES ON SITE OR IN THE VICINITY.
. THE SCENIC ROADS MAP DOES NOT INDICATE ANY SCENIC ROADS ABUTTING THE SITE OR IN THE VICINITY,
. THE HISTORIC SITES MAP DOES NOT SHOW ANY HISTORICAL SITES WITHIN THE PROJECT LIMITS.
. THE GEO-TECHNICAL REPORT WAS PROVIDED BY GEO-TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATES, INC. DATED OCTOBER 21, 2020

5. A NOISE STUDY WAS PROVIDED BY POLYSONICS ACOUSTICS ¢ TECHNOLOGY CONSULTING DATED OCTOBER 12, 2020. THE 65 DBA NO!SE LINE ESTABLISHED BY HOWARD COUNTY TO

57 AGE-RESTRICTED ADULT TOWNHOUSE

PARCEL A

WATER TOWER

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN
- GATES AT MAPLE LAWN

STORMWATER
MANAGEMENT
INFORMATION CHART

_LOT NO. [(M-5)|(M-6)|(F-6)

PARCELA | 25 | 6 | 3

(M-5) DRY WELLS

(M-6) MICRO-BIORETENTION
(F-6) BIORETENTION

ALL FACILITIES ARE PRIVATELY
ONNED AND MAINTAINED BY THE
CONDO ASSOCIATION.

LEGEND
— e 400 — — —  EXISTING CONTOUR
400 PROPOSED CONTOUR
- EXISTING TREE LINE PER AERIAL TOPOGRAPHY
EX 82 § () EXISTING SANITARY SENER
EXBM. W EXISTING WATERLINE
&"
PROPOSED SANITARY SEER (PRIVATE)
8", &
™ PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER (PUBLIC)
L em ~—PROPOSED WATERLINE (PUBLIC)
3« |t PROPOSED WATER HOUSE CONNECTION
T PROPOSED FIRE HYDRANT
LX2D. p £ EXISTING STORM DRAIN
Q0= - PROPOSED STORM DRAIN

STRUCTURE NUMBER

SHEET INDEX

lr_/:sME KILN ;

CEDAR LANE
SCHOOL ;

VICINITY MAP

SCALE: 1" = 2,000’

BENCHMARKS

46AA ELEV. 441,020

N = 540396383 E = 1335505283

46BF

ELEV. = 446 60T N = 538442152 E = 1340010492

ADC MAP: 39 GRID: A2

—s— PROPOSED CURB AND GUTTER

ALERT DEVELOPERS, BUILDERS, AND FUTURE RESIDENTS THAT AREAS BEYOND THIS THRESHOLD MAY EXCEED GENERALLY ACCEPTED NOISE LEVELS ESTABLISHED BY THE US. DEPT OF . COVER SHEET 5. SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN
HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT. THE NOISE STUDY WAS PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE SECTIONS OF VOLUME [l OF THE HOWARD COUNTY DESIGN MANUAL. IN \ === === === EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER 2. SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN I9.  SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN PHASE 2
ACCORDANCE WITH THOSE REGULATIONS, THE 65 DBA CONTOUR SHOWN ON THE PLANS 1S5 FROM THE TRAFFIC NOISE FROM MD ROUTE 216. MITIGATION OF ANTY ADDITIONAL NOISE g - 3. SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN 20. SEDIMENT CONTROL DETAILS
GENERATED FROM THE MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SERVING THE GROCERY STORE ON THE NORTH SIDE OF ROUTE 216, WOULD BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GROCERY STORE, TO THE \ - 3 B 8y e @ O NN O~ N "y eSS e e EXISTING EDGE OF PAVEMENT 4. SITE DETAILS 2. SEDIMENT CONTROL DETAILS
EXTENT IT EXCEEDS THE ALLOWABLE LEVELS PER THE ZONING REGULATIONS, THE 65 DBA NOISE LINE FROM TRAFFIC NOISE DOES NOT IMPACT ANY OF THE UNITS OR THEIR CURTILAGE. HOWARD COUNTY, MD 5 NALL GRADING DETAILS 55 SEDIMENT CONTROL DETAILS
NO NOISE MITIGATION IS REQUIRED. EXISTING TREES : : :
6. SITE DETAILS 23. SEDIMENT CONTROL DRAINAGE AREA MAP
6. THE WETLANDS DELINFATION STUDY FOR THIS PROJECT WAS PREPARED BY GEO-TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATES, INC., DATED OCTOBER |, 2020 AND APPROVED WITH ECP-21-016 ON \ 7. PRIVATE ROAD PROFILES 24. AFFORESTATION ¢ LANDSCAPE PLAN
FEBRUARY 3, 202, THERE ARE NO STREAMS, NETLANDS, OR BUFFERS WITHIN THE LIMITS OF THE SITE. —— FP—— P —— FF— |00 YEAR FLOODPLAIN 8. PAVING AND CURB PLAN 25. LANDSCAPE DETAILS, NOTES § SCHEDULES
4. UTILITY PLAN 26. FOREST CONSERVATION CHARTS, DETAILS
1. S0ILS DATA WAS TAKEN FROM THE SOIL SURVEY OF HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND ISSUED MARCH, 2008. :
“ ~ LT OF RETLAND 0. STORM DRAIN DRAINAGE AREA MAP  27. PLANT COUNT DIAGRAMS
18. A TRAFFIC REPORT WAS PROVIDED BY THE TRAFFIC GROUP, DATED MARCH, 2021. BASED UPON THE DATA AND ANALYSES PRESENTED IN THIS STUDY, THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT TTETTTI T T8 D AREA Il.  STORM DRAIN PROFILES 26. RETAINING WALL DETAILS
OF THE GATES AT MAPLE LAWN CAN BE ACCOMMODATED BY THE SURROUNDING ROAD SYSTEM. THE RESULTS OF THE CAPACITY ANALYSES FOR THE STUDY INTERSECTIONS FOR Rt 12 5TORM DRAIN PROFILES 54, RETAINING WALL DETAILS
EXISTING, BACKGROUND, AND TOTAL FUTURE TRAFFIC VOLUMES SHOW THAT ACCEPTABLE LEVELS OF SERVICE CAN BE MAINTAINED AT ALL INTERSECTIONS INCLUDED IN THIS STUDY. 5 PRIVATE SERER PROFILES 50, RETAINING WALL DETAILS
THEREFORE, THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT SATISFIES HOWARD COUNTY ADEQUATE ROAD FACILITIES TEST EVALUATION REQUIREMENTS. —— BB ——BB ——  STREAM BANK BUFFER 14 EoD DRAINAGE AREA MAP S RETAINNG WNALL DETAILS
9. BOUNDARY INFORMATION I5 FROM BOUNDARY SURVETS BY GUTSCHICK, LITTLE, AND WEBER, P.A, DATED JULY, 2020. We e WETLAND BUFFER I5. ESD DETAILS 32. SIGNING AND STRIPING PLAN
6. ESD DETAILS 33. MOT PHASE |
20. A FOREST STAND DELINEATION LETTER DATED OCT. |, 2020 NA? FILED WITH ECP-21-0l6 THAT VERIFIED THAT THERE ARE NO FOREST OR SPECIMEN TREES ON THE SITE OREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT 1. EoD DETALS 34, MOT PHASE 2
21. THERE 1S NO FLOODPLAIN ON SITE. , ~ 35. MOT PHASE 3
. STREAM BANK 36. MOT PHASE 4
22. NO GRADING, REMOVAL OF VEGETATIVE COVER OR TREES, OR PLACEMENT OF NEW STRUCTURES 1S PERMITTED WITHIN LIMITS OF WETLANDS, STREAMS OR THEIR REQUIRED BUFFERS, v S o e 37 MOT PHASE 5
OR 100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN AREAS, UNLESS PERMITTED UNDER AN APPROVED WAIVER PETITION OR DETERMINED TO BE ECRENTIAL OR NECESSARY BY DPZ. [ PARK AND RIDE ~~. o @ mEmam= CENTERLINE OF STREAM 36, MOT PHASE 6
23, THE PROJECT 15 WITHIN THE METROFOLITAN DISTRICT. NATER SERVICE 15 PUBLIC AND SEWER SERVICE 15 PUBLIC (CONTR. #24-5(74-D). AT B I MISSION AN ‘ e oL oPES 25 39. MOT PHASE T
. % | STEEP SLOPES 25%+
24, FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENTS HAVE BEEN ESTABLISHED TO FULFILL THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 161200 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND THE FOREST CONSERVATION ’ /\f ~ ‘ | (PER 16108 55)
ACT. THERE ARE 4 FCEs (all are offorestation, 2 are on-site and 2 are off-site. The off-site easements are on the adjoinin progertg) FOR THIS PROJECT. NO CLEARING, GRADING ™~ -
OR CONSTRUCTION 15 PERMITTED WITHIN THE FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENTS; HOWEVER, FOREST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN THE DEED OF FOREST CONSERVATION o / ~
EASEMENT ARE ALLONED. THE TOTAL FOREST CONSERVATION SURETY FOR THIS PROJECT 15 $2842550 (of which $1524550 is for on-site dfferestation $13130.00 tor the oft-site 8 = / & o) ~ L—————— e _I PROPOSED EASEMENTS
afforestation). FOR ADDITIONAL FOREST CONSERVATION INFORMATION FOR THIS PROJECT ARE ON SHEETS 24-26. 3 o) / o —_——
, | )
25. ALL OUTDOOR LIGHTING SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 134 OF THE ZONING REGULATIONS. STREET LIGHT PLACEMENT AND THE TYPE OF FIXTURE AND POLE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 0 % / N SETBACK LINE
HOWARD COUNTY DESIGN MANUAL, VOLUME Il (1993) AND AS MODIFIED BY "GUIDELINES FOR STREET LIGHTS IN RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENTS (JUNE 1993).* A MINIMUM SPACING OF 20" SHALL BE VAPLE LAWN SouTH X ;o N/ 0
MAINTAINED BETWEEN ANY STREETLIGHT AND ANT TREE OPEN SPACE 10T 65 w| ! & % . ol PROPOSED STREET LIGHT ADDRESS CHART
26. TRASH COLLECTION, SNOW REMOVAL, AND ROAD MAINTENANCE WILL BE PROVIDED BY THE CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION. ~ HOWARD COUNTY, MD N/534100 & 53400 \zj PROPOSED BUILDING
= PROPOSED DRIVEWAY
27. THE REQUIRED LANDSCAPE BUFFER PLANTINGS ARE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16124 AND THE HOWARD COUNTY LANDSCAPE MANUAL. FINANCIAL SURETY IN THE / ) K2 S TS 3 ,/— [ e VER UNIT No. STREET ADDRESS UNIT No. STREET ADDRESS
AMOUNT OF $58500.00 HAS BEEN POSED WITH THE DEVELOPERS AGREEMENT FOR THE REQUIRED PLANTING SHOWN ON SEE SHEETS 24, 25 AND 31. o ~ =/ | rROPOSED SIDERALK '
- . : . |
28. MINIMUM BUILDING SETBACK RESTRICTIONS FROM PUBLIC ROADS AND PROPERTY LINES SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ZB-1122 M, . /F MARYLAND STATE ~ COMMINITY BLDG. | 8001  JENNYS WAY 24 8069 JENNYS WAY
. o ¢ o - 5> HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION
29 APPROVAL OF THIS SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN (5DP) DOES NOT ENSURE APPROVAL OF BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATIONS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS PLAN. ~ yd A PARCEL 2 MAIL PAVILION 8000 50 8004
30. STORMAATER MANAGEMENT FOR THIS SITE WILL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 5 OF THE MDE STORMWATER DESIGN MANUAL. BASED ON TABLE 53, THIS SITE HAS A ' ‘ ‘ PROPOSED RETAINING WALL ! 8005 3l 8006
TARGET PE OF 18", IN ORDER TO FULFILL THE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT REQUIREMENTS A COMBINATION OF DRY WELLS (M-5), MICRO-BIORETENTION (M-6), AND BIORETENTION (F-6) BENCHMARKS ‘
WILL BE USED. ALL FACILITIES WILL BE OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY THE PROPERTY ONWNER. TA6AA  ELEV. 441020 N = 540346363 E - |335505363 L OC ATION PL AN GRAPHIC SCALE |' = 50" 2 8001 32 800®
31. A PRE-SUBMISSION COMMUNITY MEETING WAS HELD FOR THIS PROJECT ON 12/3/1& AT EMMANUEL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH IN COMPLIANCE WITH SEGTION 16,128 OF THE AMENDED 5TH EDITION OF , " . 0 1< 150 300 —— 3 8004 33 8010
THE SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS. : 46BF  ELEv. - 446607 N - 530446052 F = 1340010492 SCALE: 1"=150 EXISTING BUILDING . ool o, P
32. DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A USE AND OCCUPANCY PERMIT FOR ANY NEW DWELLINGS TO INSURE SAFE ACCESS FOR FIRE AND EMERGENCY VEHICLES PER THE , v L—L _J—J
FOLLOWING MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS: 5 e 35 80l4
A WIDTH - 12' (16' SERVING MORE THAN ONE RESIDENCE) TBR. TO BE REMOVED
B SURFACE - 6" OF COMPAGTED CRUSHER RUN BASE WITH TAR AND GHIF COATING (-] /2" MIN) 41, ON AUGUST 11, 2020, THE ZONING BOARD OF HOWARD COUNTY, AT THE REQUEST OF THE PETITIONER, FOUND A MISTAKE IN THE COMPREHENSIVE ZONING SITE ANALYSIS DATA CHART 6 8ol 36 8018
O GEOMETRY - MAX. 15% CRADE, MAX 10% GRADE CHANGE AND MIN. 45" TURNING RADIE DETERMINATION THAT THE PROPERTY BE ZONED RR-DEO, AND GRANTED THE PETITIONER'S REGUEST FOR REZONING OF THE .18 ACRE SUBJECT = s LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE
D) STRUCTURE (CULVERTS/BRIDGES) - CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING 25 GROSS TONS (H25 LOADING) - PROPERTY FROM THE RR-DEO TO THE R-5A- &, AND GRANTED APPROVAL OF THE PROPOSED DOCUMENTED SITE PLAN AS REQUESTED BY THE A. TOTAL PROJECT AREA: &7 AC. 1 804 31 8020
PETITIONER. THE PETITIONER AGREES THAT IT WiLL: B. LIMIT OF DISTURBED ARFA: 9.7 AG
) DRANAGE ELEMENTS - SAFELY PASSING I00-TEAR FLOOD WITH NO MORE THAN | FOOT DEPTH OVER DRIVENAT SURFACE. I PLANT LANDSCAPE MATERIALS BETWEEN THE CHURCH AND THE DEVELOPMENT, AS WELL AS IN THE DIRECTION FACING SOUTH MAPLE LAN TO : A AC R
F)  MAINTENANCE - SUFFICIENT TO INSURE ALL WEATHER USE MITIGATE THE NOISE COMING FROM THE CHURCH. C. ZONING: R-S5A-8 802l 36 8022
2. CONTRIBUTE FINANCIALLY TO MOVING THE SIGN FOR THE CHURCH D. USE: AGE-RESTRICTED ADULT HOUSING ~——— S0IL BOUNDARY
33. IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 128.0 A1 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS, BAY WINDOWS, CHIMNEYS OR EXTERIOR STAIRWAYS NOT MORE THAN 16 FEET IN WIDTH MAY PROJECT NOT : . q 8023 34 8024
MORE THAN 4 FEET INTO ANY SETBACKS. PORCHES, OR DECKS, OPEN OR ENCLOSED MAY PROJECT NOT MORE THAN 10 FEET INTO THE FRONT OR REAR YARD SETBACK, A SETBACK FROM A COMERTI R THEFIBER OFLa GRBLE TO EXTEND THROUGH THE PETITIONER'S PROPERTY O THE CHIRCH TO PROVIDE HIGH SPEED INTERNET E. TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS ALLOWED: 57 (ZB-1122M) EnA SOIL TYPE
PROJECT BOUNDARY, A SETBACK FROM A DIFFERENT ZONING DISTRICT, OR A REQUIRED DISTANCE BETWEEN BUILDINGS. SEE SECI28.0.A1 FOR OTHERS EXCEPTIONS. F. TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS PROPOSED: 51 o 8025 40 8026
~ - 5 « : ©. APPLICABLE DPZ FILE REFERENCES: ZB-1109M, ZB-1122M, «
34. ANY DAMAGE TO THE ADJACENT COUNTY OR STATE OWNED RIGHT-OF-WAY AND PROPERTY SHALL BE CORRECTED AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE. 42 THS PROECT NAS APPROVED INDER A SITE FLAR ZONING FETITION' FOR AGE-RESTRICTED AULT HOUSING, PER SECTION 100.6:26. OF THE ZONNG &P-21-071, ECP-21-016, NP-21-021, WP-21-04). F-21-052, . - EXISTING OVERHEAD WIRES i 8024 4 8026
. : F-22-022 .
35. PRIOR TO RECORDATION OF THE PLAT, ALL EXISTING STRUCTURES SHALL BE REMOVED AND THE EXISTING WELL AND SEPTIC SHALL BE ABANDONED AND DOCUMENTATION SUBMITTED : - 12 803l 42 8030
43. ON SEPTEMBER 23, 2020 AND PURSUANT TO SECTION 16,104, THE DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING, APPROVED A FOR _ EXISTING UTILITY POLES
TO THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT. ‘ - ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE, WP-21-027, WITH RESPECT TO SECTION 16.55(AX2)(1I) OF THE SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS TO ALLOW |H ccoormﬁlga?}x)ggfgfPE%Q\[/};SES (2!% ;g/g‘;m- L140 SF ! L ~ py -
v _ : A 6P (6P-21-01) BE USED IN PLACE OF AN SDP IN ORDER FOR THIS SITE BE USED AS A TEMPORARY STOCKPILE AREA FOR THE EXCESS DIRT BEING : o ‘ 8054
6. AGE RESTRICTED ADULT HOUSING AND A MAXIMUIM BUILDING LENGTH OF 240 FEET WAS APPROVED WITH ZB-II22M PER SECTION 100.0.6.2.9. REMOVED AS PART OF THE CONSTRUCTION AT THE JOHNS HOPKING LABORATORY. APPROVAL 15 SUBLECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS: J. OPEN SPACE REQUIRED (25%): 218 AC. 65U UNMITIGATED 65 dBA NOISE " po— ”
37, WP-21-041, A WAIVER REQUEST FROM SUBDIVISION SECTION 16.1204(B)(2), REQUIRING T5% ON-SITE FOREST CONSERVATION PLANTING WAS APPROVED ON FEBRUARY 10, 2021 UNDER DV e DECLARATION OF INTENT éz%g OR CLEARING LESS THAN 20000 SQUARE FEET OF FOREST, MIST BE SUBMITTED TO THE DIVISION OF LAND K OPEN SPACE PROVIDED: 2.45 AC (SEE NOTE 45) hg‘%‘:’;@” TRAFFIC NOISE (SEE 0%
THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS: ~ ‘ LOP? ‘ L. REC. OPEN SPACE REQUIRED: N/A 5 8031 45 8058
) AT LEAST 0.10 ACRES OF AFFORESTATION MUST BE PROVIDED ON THE GATES AT MAPLE LAIN SITE AS SHOWN ON THE ENVIRONMENTAL CONGEPT PLAN EXHIBIT SUBMITTED WITH DEp A ATLICENT SHALL CONPLY WTH FLL NTHCABLE COINTY AND STATE REGULATIONS AN OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY PERMITS FROM THE
THIS PETITION. THE  AFFORESTATION MUST BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FOREST CONSERVATION REGULATIONS AND FOREST CONSERVATION MANUAL. Hee : RESIDENTIAL PARKING ANALYSIS 16 8034 4% 8060
2.) THE ON-SITE FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT AREAS MUST BE PLANTED WITH A MIXTURE OF LARGER STOCK PLANTINGS (I TO 3 GALLON AND 1" AND 2" CALIPER) IN ACCORDANCE :
2 O R O A ENT AREAS I ; | 44, ALL EXISTING STRUCTURES ON SITE TO BE REMOVED PRIOR TO RECORDATION OF THE PLAT. ‘ ANGLE FAMLY ATTACHED (51 INITS) | - ot po 062
3) THE APPLICANT MUST SATISFY THE REMAINING 0.60 ACRES OF AFFORESTATION BY PURCHASING CREDITS FROM AN ESTABLISHED FOREST MITIGATION BANK AND/OR FULFILLING :
THIS OBLIGATION BY PLANTING AT A SUITABLE OFF-SITE LOCATION, PREFERABLE WITHIN HIGH-PRIORITY LOCATIONS, TO BE APPROVED BY THIS DEPARTMENT DURING THE FINAL N B T o o A TION T o DT A G TS o D e B N P > OPEH A PARKING REQUIRED: 2 SPACES PER LOT + 03 SPACES PER ® 6045 4 064 |
SUBDIVISION PLAN STAGE. ~ SPACE AREA NEED NOT TO BE A SEPARATE LOT, BUT IN ALL OTHER RESPECTS SHALL CONFORM TO OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENTS. LOT FOR VISITOR PARKING ~
4) AN AGREEMENT AND AN EASEMENT FOR ACCESS AND MAINTENANCE MUST BE PREPARED, SIGNED AND EXECUTED BETWEEN THE APPLICANT AND HOWARD COUNTY FOR THE 57 UNITS X 2 SPACES = 114 ON LOT PARKING SPACES 4 8041
RELOCATED DRIVEWAY ONTO THE SUBJECT SITE (GATES AT MAPLE LAWN). THIS AGREEMENT/EASEMENT MUST BE RECORDED WITH THE FINAL PLAT AND REFERENCED ON ALL 46. THE 20' EMERGENCY EGRESS DRIVES WILL BE CONSTRUCTED BY THIS PLAN AND OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY THE CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION. THE FIRE 57 UNITS X 0.3 SPACES = 1& ADDITIONAL PARKING SPACES
SUBDIVISION AND SITE PLANS FOR THIS PROJECT. - DEPARTMENT WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO ENFORCE NO PARKING RESTRICTIONS, TOTAL: 132 SPACES REQUIRED 20 8044 49 BIOl  LisA LANE
38. THIS SITE CONTAING AGE RESTRICTED ADULT HOUSING. UNIVERSAL DESIEN STANDARDS MUST BE INCORPORATED.  THE AGE RESTRICTIONS ARE . TO BE ENFORCED MONITORED BY THE HOA OR 47, ON LY 23, 2021 DMA2-22-001, A WAIVER. TO HOWARD COUNTY DESIGN MANUAL VOLUME 1l - WATER AND SEWER, SECTION 43B3B. AND 45E. WAS B, PARKING PROVIDED: 2 805 50 803
CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION. THE REGUIRED HOA/CONDOMINIUM DOCUMENTS AND COVENANTS ARE TO BE REVIEWED BY THE OFFICE OF LAW FOR LEGAL SUFFICIENCT AND RECORDED IN THE LAND RECORDS APPROVED. THIS WAIVER ALLOWS GRAVITY SEWER SFRVICE TO BE PROVIDED FOR THE FIRST FLOOR ONLY. BASEMENT SEWER SERVICE FOR THESE 3 SPACES PER UNIT (| GARAGE ¢ 2 DRIVENAY) X 57 UNITS =
OF HOWARD COUNTY. THERE WILL BE A NO-STEP ACCESS FROM THE GARAGE INTO EACH UNIT. ) UNITS WILL BE PROVIDED BY A PRIVATE ON-SITE PUMP. Il SPACES PROVIDED : 29 8053 51 BICS
3d.  PER SECTION 3105(C)(1)(), A RESIDENTIAL UNIT WITH A GARAGE, CARPORT, OR DRIVEWAY SHALL FEATURE A DEDICATED ELECTRIC LINE OF SUFFICIENT VOLTAGE S0 THAT AN ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING 48, IN AN EMAIL DATED SEPTEMBER 3, 2021, THE ADJACENT GRAGE CHURCH PROPERTY OWNERS AGREED TO ALLOW A 5 FOOT NOISE FENCE IN LIEU OF THE ON-STREET PARKING = T SPACES PROVIDED ‘
STATION MAY BE ADDED IN THE FUTURE. \ " NOISE BERM MENTIONED IN THE ZB-lI22M DECISION AND ORDER. TOTAL: 188 SPACES PROVIDED Xgﬁiﬁgog‘f(gggpfggage UN‘CTK(I K‘gw 3 8051 52 8ioT
40. THE DEVELOPER, AT THEIR EXPENSE, WILL REBUILD THE WATER TOWER (PARCEL 369) DRIVENAY ENTRANCE IN A NEW LOCATION THAT PROVIDES BETTER SIGHT DISTANCE AND A FULL MOVEMENT ENTRANCE. BULK REQUIREMENTS (ZB-1122M 24 8o % bioa
THE NEIW DRIVEWAY WILL BE OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY HOWARD COUNTY. THE REBUILT DRIVENAY WILL BE APPROX. 20' WIDE, 125' LONG AND P-3 PAVEMENT. SEE PLANS FOR MORE INFORMATION. DO TOTAL NUMBER OF 75 206 54 8100
NOT CONSTRUCT DRIVEWAY WITHOUT FINAL APPROVAL FROM DK, o MIN. SETBACK OF STRUCTURE AND USE: LOTSUNITS PROPOSED o1
FROM NON-RESIDENTIAL USES PER 7B-1122M) 6 21 8065 56 8104
OR OPEN SPACE 30 FEET
; FROM INTERIOR ROADWAY ¢ DRIVEWAY NUMBER OF MIHU PROVIDED ON-SITE 28 8061 / 51 sloe ¥
APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & ZONING FOR UNITS WITH GARAGES ..., 20 FEET (EXEMPT FROM APFO ALLOCATIONS) O PERMIT INFORMATION CHART
NUMBER OF APFO ALLOCATIONS ‘
(N (s A= 156-222 MIN. DISTANCES BETWEEN SINGLE-FAMILY ATTACHED BUILDINGS: REQUIRED™ (REMAINING LOTS/UNITS) - WATER CODE: SEWER CODE:
Director () Date FACE TO FACE 30 FEET N/A N/A
%_\ - FACE TO SIDE / REAR TO SIDE....ccrreees 20 FEET MIHU FEE-IN-LIEU
— welez SIDE TO SIDE...currs . 15 FEET (INDICATE LOTANIT NUMBERS) DEVELOPMENT NAVE: DISTRICT/AREA LOTS | ELEC. DIST.
ate REAR TO REAR........ 40 FEET : GATES AT MAPLE LAWN VA PARCEL-A 5
BEAR T FACE. * MIHU REQUIREMENT WILL BE PROVIDED BY A FEE-IN-LIEU _8
/202 ﬂ O FACE...... 100 FEET PER SECTION 134020(a)2) PLATs: ZONE TAX WAP TAX PARCELS |CENSUS TRACT }
== MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 34 FEET 4020 /a 25986 - 25 B " 262, -
— . | » *% | EXISTING ALLOCATION ON PARCEL 262 12598¢-25988 | siae ] s 3 605102
. i
DESIGNED BY: PREPARED FOR: COVER SHEET SCALE ZONING G L W FILEN
: LW, o.
dds PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION
OWNER: DEVELOPER: | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE PLANS ¢ AS SHOWN R—-SA-8 20027
DRAWN BY: MLT MAPLE LAWN LLC PULTE GROUP WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY = ) GATES AT MAPLE LAWN
dds 1202 SHADY CREEK RD 9302 LEE HIGHWAY ME, AND THAT | AM A DULY LICENSED - <
{ ! MARRIOTTSVILLE, MD 21104 SUIE 1000 PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER UNDER THE 5% , PARCEL A
PLANNING [ ENGINEERING | SURVEYING s LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, " %i.% A . :
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NOTES:
. SEE SHEETS 4-6 FOR ADDITIONAL GRADING AND SITE DETAILS
2. SEE SHEET 9 FOR ALL UTILITY AND EASEMENT INFORMATION,
3. SEE SHEET I3 FOR ALL SEWER HOUSE CONNECTION ELEVATIONS. UNITS 1T - 22 HAVE GRAVITY SENER SERVICE FOR
THE FIRST FLOOR ONLY. BASEMENT SEWER SERVICE FOR THESE UNITS TO BE PROVIDED BY PRIVATE ON-SITE PUMP.
4. SEE SHEET & FOR ALL PAVEMENT AND CURB DELINEATION.
5. THE PATHWAY BY OTHERS ON MAPLE LAWN SOUTH OPEN SPACE LOT 65 HAS NOT BEEN CONSTRUCTED. THE OMNERS
OF THIS PROJECT WILL WORK WITH THE DEVELOPER OF MAPLE LAWN SOUTH TO REVISE THE PATHWAY. THE SMALL
SECTION LEADING TOWARDS UNIT 21 WILL BE REVISED TO CONNECT TO THE PATHWAY BETWEEN UNITS 22 ¢ 23 IN THIS
DEVELOPMENT.
6. THIS SITE CONTAING AGE RESTRICTED ADULT HOUSINGS. UNIVERSAL DESIGN STANDARDS MUST BE INCORPORATED.
THERE WILL BE A NO STEP ACCESS FROM THE GARAGE INTO EACH UNIT.
1. SLOPE PROP. SIDEWALK ADJACENT TO MD-216 AWAY  FROM ROAD. 2% MAX CROSS SLOPE. FLOW THRU INLETS
(1-200, 1-201, ¢ 1-202) SLOPE 2% TONARDS ROAD. TRANSITION SIDEWALK 2% TOWARDS ROAD AT INLETS TO 2%
AWAY FROM ROAD OVER 15 FEET.
8. THE OWNER OF PARCEL A 15 RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL LAWN AND LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE WITHIN THE PUBLIC
ACCESS AND UTILITY EASEMENT UNTIL THE DRIVEWAY TO THE OFF-SITE COUNTY OWNED WATER TOWER IS
RECONSTRUCTED WITHIN THE EASEMENT. DO NOT CONﬁ/TRUCT DRIVEWAY NTHO}/JT FINAL /APPROVAL FROM DPW.
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STREET LIGHT LOCATIONS
STREET STATION | TYPE
\ JENNYS WAY 0+50 LED-150 N {
PoL JENNYS WAY |+40 LED-100 \
JENNTS WAY 4413 LED-100 \ \
o JENNYS WAY 6+50 LED-100 N L P
13! 13" i JENNTS WAY &+66 LED-100 h
l JENNYS WAY 021 | LED-100 ]
|
S LISA LANE 1+26 LED-I00
¢ LISA LANE 2+40 LED-l00
~=—ea | 8" “‘
STREET LIGHT NOTES: . HOMARD G 1D
| . ALL STREET LIGHTS TO BE EITHER LED-I00 OR | 1 L 10385 F. 245
59 MAX <o 2% MAX LED-I50 WITH ACORN POST-TOP FIXTURES MOUNTED ZONED: RR-DEO
P 3% . = ON A 14' BLACK FIBERGLASS POLE. SEE DETAIL
'l__r .
SHEET 6
CONCRETE tﬁ J
SIDEWALK » STANDARD 7" CURB
SEE NOTES 1 & 2 SEE NOTES 1 & 2 SEE NOTE 3 L
TYPICAL 26’ PA\QNG SECTION W/ UNIT 56 uBLI¢ FORELT
STANDARD CURB T T CONSERVATION
NOTES: i Cs L PUBLIC NATER
1. USE DEPRESSED 1.5 CURB AT DRIVEWAY ENTRANCES, SEE SHEET 8 SEE NOTE 7 T Ty EASEVENT L ﬁ SEMENT AREA #
2. PROVIDE OCCASIONAL INDENTED OR HEAD IN PARKING BEYOND 13 TRAVEL™
LANE.  SEE PLAN FOR LOCATIONS
3. USE REINFORCED CONCRETE AT DRIVEWAY ENTRANCES. SEE SHEET 8 — X 4
R - S 00750"
TYPICAL SECTION INFORMATION i r (( T “%EZ)‘O ™ s“\\ 846"
/ [ [ PRSI T — 3 P e |~ % h]
~ Jhn— e T A o
ROAD STATION SECTION CLASSIFICATION DESIGN SPEED | PAVING SECTION %PUBUG e —_— Q%\ c;)q &5‘1, \ DIVISION LINE
JENNYS WAY | 0+00 TO 5450 | TYP. 26' W/ STANDARD CURB | ACCESS STREET 30 MPH P-2 UTILITY EASEMENT LT CO 1 s, / BETIREEN MDOT SHA. ¢
JENNYS WAY 5450 TO 6450 TYP. 26' W/ STANDARD CURE ACCESS STREET 25 MPH P-2 . e — e — : \ mo TO NEW [ HOWARD COUNTY R/NW
JENNTS WAY | 6450 TO 10433 | TYP. 26' W STANDARD CURB | ACCESS PLACE 25 MPH P-2 AL POV HALE ey SOUTH 1 l l l L 1= A\, ELEVATION | /T ] f // ,
LISA LANE O+00 TO 2492 TYP. 26' W/ STANDARD CURB ACC/E‘SSA PLACE 25 MPH P-2 \\ HONAF?D CONTY, MD o “ 2\ S ,4\ “ /
: PN: 24201 = : ]
SNONZONED: RoEDMXD-3 3 |
N
¢ CURVE DATA CHART N\ 3 oras e W (D) ARty !
CURVE | STREET NAME | PC STA. | PT STA. | RADIUS | TANGENT | ARC | CHORD | BEARING DELTA \\ rd il |l \ > \ \ L
, - . UTILITY_EASEMENT==HPAV] \&. \ O+00 JENNYS WAY =
C1 JENNYS WAY | 04+29.45 | 1+36.71 | 350.00" | 54.05 |107.26" | 106.84" | N8325'58"W | 17°33'30 \\ —IT - . \\\\\\\ A !
s | o 55\ COLUMBIA ROAD
C2 JENNYS WAY | 6+16.70 | 6+76.39 | 38.00° | 38.00° | 59.69" | 53.74" | N29°39’13"W | 90°00°00 \ \ A ; ;.
(@ .
CURB FILLET TABLE  [] _ \ \ i SR ; f :
| RADIUS [LENGTH START END NOTES: - AT N PARK AND RIDE |
NO. . ALL STORM DRAIN 15 PRIVATE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE \ \ STATE ROADS £OMMISSION
) VEN
]| 2500 35715 1243243 1411R (OCR) | PT: 043681 21.00,'2 @) 2. ALL ROADS ARE PRIVATE. a4 ’ A \ OF MARYLAND .
2500' | 3429 [3+02571 2560R (OCR) | PT: O+4529 1501 (J) 3. BUILDING CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS SHALL BE USED TO REDUCE THE e A\ . AN SRC PLAT 5434 ‘
20.00' 3i42'° 13+56.70 IBOR (Y PT: 04330 1BOR (L) INTERIOR SOUND TO 45 DBA §, o l e \ N \\\ : .
20.00' 3142° 04330 BOL L) PT: 442277 1BOR (J) 4. SEE SHEET & FOR PAVEMENT DELINEATION AND CURB TYPES. = 7 3 . \ W g -
2500 | 3427 [6+16.70 BOR (J) PT: 6+1639 BOR (J) 5. SEE SHEETS 24 FOR STREET TREE LOCATIONS } } ‘ WTB [ g | wiTe V' N MBR2\ 2,
6. ALL CURB RADIUS ARE 5' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. UNIT 5 WT4 s | w2 | amore B \\ (M_b,)\ \
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. ALL SEWER HOUSE CONNECTIONS SHOWN ARE 4",

2. ALL SEWER MANHOLES WILL BE STANDARD 4'-0" (G 5.12).

3. ALL WATER HOUSE CONNECTIONS SHOWN WILL BE
CONSTRUCTED UNDER CONTRACT NO. 24-5719-D

4. FLARE CONCRETE GUTTER TO I' BEYOND FACE OF GRATE

5. SLOPE PROP. SIDEWALK ADJACENT TO MD-216 ANAY

FROM ROAD. 2% MAX CROSS SLOPE. FLOW THRU INLETS (1-200,
I-201, ¢ 1-202) SLOPE 2% TOWARDS ROAD. TRANSITION SIDEWALK
2% TOWARDS ROAD AT INLETS TO 2% AWAY FROM ROAD OVER 15
FEET.
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